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LEADING BY EXAMPLE

Pictured are Senior William Plumley and Junior Justin Johnson.
They led the team via their Top 25 Medal Award Winning Finishes on Saturday

LEAFS 11TH AT METAMORA “RUNNIN’ RED” INVITATIONAL

On Saturday, October 10th, the Leafs traveled to Metamora's Black Partridge Park fo participate
in the 44th Metamora "Runnin' Red" Cross Country Invitational. Metamora's Hall of Fame Coach
Gene "Jonesy" Jones and his race committee did a great job of "Thinking Outside of the Box" for
this year's meet. Only teams from within their Illinois COVID-19 Region were allowed to
complete. They also needed to follow the COVID-19 “Rules & Regulations" including limiting each
race to 50 runners or less. What they came up with was simply brilliant. Instead of making each
team spend all day at the meet the 20 teams were divided into 4 "Sessions”". Session 1 was held
Friday after school. Sessions 2-4 were held on Saturday and staggered from 9:00 a.m. fo when
we raced in Session 4 at 2:35 p.m. Within each "Session" were the Varsity Girls (limited to 7
runners) and the Varsity Boys (ditto.) The boys raced 40 minutes after the girls to limit potential



exposure. The end result was a lot of hours for the hosting meet workers. We greatly
appreciate their efforts.

A race time temperature of 81° made for some "toasty" conditions. The average daytime high for
this time of the year is in the 60's. The fact that we raced at 2:35 p.m. resulted in our "Session"
racing in the warmest conditions of the day. The wind was minimal and the course was hard and
fast. Also racing in "Session 4" with us were East Peoria, Morton, Peoria Notre Dame, and Normal
U-High. Four of the five teams are “State-Ranked", including Geneseo. After all four sessions
were completed, the race results were "Merged" into one race. It wasn't perfect due to
different weather conditions but at least the meet was held and the team was able to gain some
additional "Big Meet" experience.

Senior Tri-Captain William Plumley and Junior Tri-Captain Justin Johnson led the team via their
"Top 25 Individual Finish Medal Awards". William sprinted home in 13th place (16:07) while Justin
was just a big behind him in 25th place (16:31.) Next up were: Sophomore Tyler Gehl (74th Place
in 17:31); Junior Isaac Kuster (76th Place in 17:33); Sophomore Gavin Allision (80th Place in
17:43); Senior Lucas Nicke (83rd Place in 17:48); and Sophomore Josiah King (104th Place in
18:49.) When the "Dust had Settled" the Leafs had placed 11th in the 20 team field. Solid
efforts, Men. We know you were hoping for more.

Let's explore that in more detail. The field included a plethora of State-Ranked teams and the
experience of "Toeing da Line" in meets like this is omnipotent. The Leafs were included in that
"Ranking" following their "Ascension" at the PND "Blue and Green" Invitational last weekend. The
only negative is the reality that the team's mandated schedule included 7 dual meets against
everyone in the Western Big Six. One dual meet for seven straight weeks. The PND and
Metamora Invites were added on top of those meets. The end result was the team ended up
racing 4 times in 12 days. That is a lot to ask of the athletes and most of the boys were racing
on "Tired Legs and Minds". No worries, Men. The experience that you gained from racing in the
invites will pay HUGE dividends as we roll into "Championship Meet Season".

Thursday, October 15th, is the date of the Western Big Six Cross Country Conference Meet. It
will be hosted by the Rock Island Rocks at Saukie Gold Course in Rock Island. The fteam is in a
great position fo battle for the team crown. Expect a fierce battle from the Moline Maroons. It
should be a hotly contested race. If Sterling can get their top man Dale Johnson healthy it might
end up being a three-team race. All the best in the final weeks of the season. COVID-19 has
certainly changed our fraditional schedule. Luckily, we still had a season. In addition we have a
conference meet and the first two rounds of the IHSA State Series. Rest up and get ready to
"Rebound” in a BIG WAY!!l We are VERY proud of each of you. Embrace the coming race
opportunities and don't forget to "Enjoy the Journey". "Control the Controllables” and "DREAM
BIG".

"DREAM BIG"



Geneseo girls at Metamora invitational

By Claudia Loucks
correspondent -

It was a demanding
weekend for the GHS boys

and girls cross country
teams as they traveled
to Metamora for the
Metamora Runnin’ Red
Invitationalheld Oct. 9-10.
"Geneseo girls’ placed
ninth with a total score of
206 in afield of 19 schools
with Normal Community
taking first with 82 points.
The GHS Boys’ team took
11 th place with a scoreof
268 in afield of 19 schools
with Metamora finishing
first with 57 points.
Kelley Timmerman,
GHS Girls’ Coach said,
“What a unique way to
do a meet on Friday and

Saturday. There were

five sessions of five teams
running against each other
and then they merged

the times together to get “ '

overall team scores and
individual results.”

“The girls did a good
job among the heat, 81
degrees and running at
a different time at 1:40
p.m.,” she said.

Those earning medals
at the Invitational were
Esther Brown (22); and
Avery Magerkurth (24 th).

“Anna Snyder was the
difference maker in our
meet,” Timmerman said.

“She usually is our 5 th.

runner and today she was
third placing 48 th with a
time of 20:26.”

GIRLS’ TEAM
SCORES:

-Normal Community - 82.
-Eureka - 83.

-Peoria Notre Dame - 131.
-Morton - 149.

-Dunlap - 157. .

-Normal University - 191.
-Pekin - 192.

-Metamora - 205.
-Geneseo - 206.
~Washington - 207.

Anna Snyder was referred to as “the differenc aker” in the recent Girs’ Cross
Country competition held at Metamora when Snyder helped the Maple Leafs to finish
in9 th place out of 19 schools. s

_Bloomington - 268. Jessalyn Belvel -21:13.4- - 354.

-Normal Community West 74 th. ) -East Peoria - 382.
-276. . ; -Joselyn Reisner -21:36.8 - -Peoria Richwoods - 478.
-El Paso (EP-Gridley) -354.  88th. -Eureka - 524.
-Canton - 399. -Ottawa (Twp.) - 542.
-East Peoria - 402. BOYS’TEAM :
-Mackinaw (Deer Creek SCORES: GENESEO BOYS’
-M) - 455. : ' | INDIVIDUAL A
-Macomb - 481. -Metamora - 57. RESULTS WITH 134
-Peoria Richwoods -481.  -Morton -&7. L RUNNERS:
-Ottawa (Twp.) - 491. -Pekin - 119.

; -Dunlap - 166. . -William Plumley - 16:07.7
GENESEO GIRLS’ -Normal University - 191. -13th.
INDIVIDUAL -Peoria Notre Dame -198.  -Justin Johnson - 16:31.0 -
RESULTS WITH 128 -Mackinaw (Deer Creek - 25th.
RUNNERS: M) -211. Tyler Gehl -17:31.7-74

-Normal Community West  th.

-Esther Brown -19:20.3-22. -217. -Isaac Kuster-17:33.2-76
-Avery Magerkurth-19.28.1  -El Paso (EP Gridley)-224. TH.

-24th.
-Anna Snyder -20:26.0-48th .
-Lacey Laxton - 20:28.8 - 49

-Washington - 229. -Gavin Allison - 17:43.7 - 80
-Geneseo - 268. th.
-Normal Community -331.  -Lucas Nicke -17:48.5 - 83

thi o -Bloomington - 339. ord.
-Jaide Flowers - 20:50.7-63  -Macomb - 339. " -Josiah King - 18:49.6 - 104
rd. -Port Byron (Riverdale) th.



Date: 10/10/2020

|

Meet: Metamora Runnin' Red Cross Country Inv.

Site: Metamora's Black Partridge Park |

Conditions: Race time temperature: 81° with light mph winds. HOT!!!
Course: Hard and fast. | || |
Racing Distance: 2.94 miles (thus the last mile is short .06)
Team Finish: Varsity Boys: 11TH PLACE
TIME |ATHLETE PL | R| 1-M 2-M | 3-M | AVE.
1 16:07 |William Plumley-12 13 | V| 5:13 | 5:41 | 5:13 | 5:29
2 16:31 |Justin Johnson-11 25 | V| 5:19 | 5:53 | 5:19 | 5:37
3 17:31 |Tyler Gehl-10 74 | V| 5:13 | 5:47 | 5:23 | 5:27
4 17:33 |Isaac Kuster-11 76 | V| 5:30 | 6:09 | 5:54 | 5:58
5 17:43 |Gavin Allison-10 80 | V| 5:28 | 5:46 | 6:29 | 6:02
6 17:48 |Lucas Nicke-12 83 | V| 5:33 | 6:18 | 5:57 | 6:03
7 18:49 |Josiah King-10 104 | V| 5:49 | 6:48 | 6:14 | 6:24
DNC [none
15:01 |Varsity Race Leader 1, V ? ? ? 5:06
Geneseo Spread
1-5 1:36
1-7 2:42




AnuLLa

1 of 4

ANV K01V LLUALIVAS

Runnin Red Invitational
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Results By River City Race Management, LLC

Overall Finish List - Boys

Combined Boys Individual - Boys

O'All Place Score Bib No Name
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1266
1267
1277
1280
1367
1257
1355
1278
1212
1325
1336
1262
1250
1228
1230
1264
1275
1322
1310
1202
1207
1323
1254

lan O'Laughlin
Hunter Roedell
Josh Weeks
Cade Zobrist
Jackson Ward
Stan Melkumian
Tommy Murray
Yonas Wuthrich
Henry Welsh
Drae Heiple
Logan Keene
Colton Barb
William Plumley
Sebastian Meyer
Mason Ringger
Andy Foster
Chase Sauder
Jackson Custer
Harrison Taylor
Kolin Wilkins
Isaiah Hamann
Huston Gillespie
Ben La Prad

All Teams

Team

Metamora
Metamora

Morton High School
Morton High School

Time
15:01.0 5:06/M
15:18.8 5:13/M
15:29.7 5:16/M
15:45.3 5:22/M

Washington Community High School 15:48.6 5:23/M

Macomb

Riverdale

Morton High School

Dunlap High School

Pekin Community High School
Peoria Notre Dame
Metamora

Geneseo High School

EPG

EPG

Metamora

Morton High School

Pekin Community High School
Normal West

Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701

Dunlap High School
Pekin Community High School
Macomb

15:55.9 5:25/M
15:57.7 5:26/M
15:58.4 5:26/M
15:59.6 5:26/M
16:00.4 5:27/M
16:01.6 5:27/M
16:03.8 5:28/M
16:07.7 5:29/M
16:10.6 5:30/M
16:13.8 5:31/M
16:14.3 5:31/M
16:14.7 5:32/M
16:16.1 5:32/M
16:16.3 5:32/M
16:24.1 5:35/M
16:24.2 5:35/M
16:26.0 5:35/M
16:27.2 5:36/M

10/11/20, 10:17 Al

Pace YR

12
12
9
11
11
12
10
8
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
11
10
12
11
11
12
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

1363
1245
1265
1298
1287
1293
1198
1194
1330
1338
1224
1261
1296
1321
1227
1309
1340
1204
1306
1327
1196
1187
1356
1209
1206
1292
1294
1308
1333
1205
1365
1273
1190
1208
1272
1216
1276
1270
1335

Eddie Pappis
Justin Johnson
Nathan Haines
Sachi Muduli
Andrew Svob
Brandt Henderson
Ben Sanders

John Blumeyer
Noah Sivori
Brennan Messmer
Nathan Demarb
Bowie Adams
Andy Kehias
Jonny Bianchard
Noah Ludy
Grayson Talaski
Trey Socha

Elijah Blascyk
Josh Perry

Jeremy Leichtenberg

Colton Knowles
Merdi llonga
Landis Musser
Nick Sell

Braden Cox
Matt Culbertson
Zach Hutchins
Sky Riddle

Jac Couri

Sam Blascyk
Sam Tellefson
Luke Kunz

Bryce Reed
Aiden Mohr
Layton Knoop
Matthew Gray
Tristan Sturhahn
Cade Ward

Brett Dickerson

https://raceresulisplus.com/sites/delauli/nies/results/Boys Combine...

Washington Community High School 16:30.8 5:37/M 10

Geneseo High School

Metamora

Normal University

Normal Community High School
Normal University

Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701
Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701
Pekin Community High School
Peoria Notre Dame

EPG

Metamora

Normal University

Pekin Community High School
EPG

Normal West

Peoria Notre Dame-

Dunlap High School

Normal West

Pekin Community High School
Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701
Bloomington

Riverdale

Dunlap High School

Dunlap High School

Normal University

Normal University

Normal West

Peoria Notre Dame

Dunlap High School

16:31.0 5:37/M 11
16:32.4 5:38/M 11
16:32.5 5:38/M 9
16:34.0 5:38/M 12
16:35.1 5:38/M 10
16:35.7 5:39/M 12
16:37.9 5:39/M 12
16:38.6 5:40/M 12
16:38.9 5:40/M 12
16:39.6 5:40/M 12
16:39.6 5:40/M 12
16:40.5 5:40/M 12
16:41.2 5:41/M 11
16:42.5 5:41/M 11
16:45.1 5:42/M 12
16:45.4 5:42/M 11
16:50.1 5:44/M 12
16:51.4 5:44/M 12
16:52.9 5:45/M 11
16:53.8 5:45/M 11
16:53.8 5:45/M 12
16:54.3 5:45/M 10
16:55.7 5:45/M 10
16:56.3 5:46/M 10
16:56.7 5:46/M 12
16:57.8 5:46/M 11
16:59.6 5:47/M 10
17:01.2 5:47/M 11
17:02.8 5:48/M 9

Washington Community High School 17:04.7 5:49/M 9

Morton High School
Bloomington

Dunlap High School
Morton High School

East Peoria Community High School

Morton High School
Metamora

Peoria Notre Dame

17:06.2 5:49/M 11
17:06.8 5:49/M 12
17:09.8 5:50/M 10
17:10.4 5:50/M 9
17:11.1 5:51/M 10
17:11.9 5:51/M 11
17:12.4 5:51/M 12
17:13.8 5:52/M 12

10/11/20, 10:17 AD
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

63 1324
64 1222
65 1291
66 1302
67 1364
68 1281
69 1284
70 1214
71 1338
72 1290
73 1183
74 1244
75 1300
76 1247
77 1342
78 1304
79 1362
80 1243
81 1185
82 1360
83 1249
84 1186
85 1344
86 1200
87 1320
88 1318
89 1220
90 1358
91 1184
92 1334
93 1354
94 1283
95 1286
96 1197
97 1234
98 1235
99 1350
100 1218

Lucas Glesne
Bailey Webster
Grant Alexander
Cody Dunn

Milo Rinkenberger
Tyler Chapman
Peter Metivier
Seth Bollinger
Mitch Rickey

Jack Thomas

Zack Gardner
Tyler Gehl

Ryan Rice

Isaac Kuster
Ashton Custer
Quentin lrwin
Noah Johnson
Gavin Allison
Brayan Gutierrez
Mitch Coughlin
Lucas Nicke
Dayton Hammond
Mykel Ellis
Andrew Spurlock
Liam Tipple
Thomas Reinhardt
Ayden Thompson
Peyton Sand

Isaac Goughnour
Patrick Couri
Caden Ludin

Evan Galvin
Patrick Roper
Phoenix Mahannah
Noah King

Jake Morin
Charles Wentworth
Ben Riggenbach

O'All Place Score Bib No Name
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Pekin Community High School 17:14.5 5:52/M
East Peoria Community High School 17:16.0 5:52/M
17:17.7 5:53/M
17:18.3 5:53/M
Washington Community High School 17:22.9 5:55/M
17:23.5 5:55/M
17:23.9 5:55/M
17:24.2 5:55/M
17:26.0 5:56/M
17:26.5 5:56/M
17:28.8 5:57/M
17:31.7 5:58/M
17:32.8 5:58/M
17:33.2 5:58/M
17:36.8 5:53/M
17:38.7 6:00/M
Washington Community High School 17:38.7 6:00/M
17:43.7 6:02/M
17:44.8 6:02/M
Washington Community High School 17:46.3 6:03/M
17:48.5 6:03/M
17:50.1 6:04/M
17:50.2 6:04/M
17:51.9 6:05/M
17:54.3 6:05/M
17:55.6 6:06/M
17:57.0 6:06/M
18:00.1 6:07/M
18:05.0 6:09/M
18:08.6 6:10/M
18:10.5 6:11/M
18:13.9 6:12/M
18:18.6 6:14/M
18:20.7 6:14/M
18:25.0 6:16/M

Normal University
Normal West

Normal Community High School
Normal Community High School
East Peoria Community High School
Peoria Notre Dame

Normal Community High School
Bloomington

Geneseo High School

Normal University

Geneseo High School
Richwoods High School

Normal West

Geneseo High School
Bloomington

Geneseo High School

Bloomington

Richwoods High School

Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701
Ottawa (Twp) High School

Ottawa (Twp) High School

East Peoria Community High School
Riverdale

Bloomington

Peoria Notre Dame

Riverdale

Normal Community High School
Normal Community High School
Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701
Eureka High School

Eureka High School 18:27.2 6:17/M
Richwoods High School 18:31.6 6:18/M
East Peoria Community High School 18:33.0 6:19/M
Team

Time Pace

10/11/20, 10:17 Al

9
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12
12
9
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10
11
12
9
11
10
11
11
11
11
11
10
11
10
12
12
12
9
10
12
9
10
11
12
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10
10
11
10
12
10
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Runnin Red Invitational https://raceresultsplus.com/sites/default/files/results/Boys Combine...

101 101 1259 Max Ryner Macomb 18:41.9 6:22/M 10
102 102 1199 William Scroggs Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701 18:44.4 6:22/M 9

103 103 1253 Ryan Ames Macomb 18:49.2 6:24/M 12
104 104 1246 Josiah King Geneseo High School 18:49.6 6:24/M 10
105 105 1237 Andrew Perry Eureka High School 18:50.9 6:25/M 9

106 106 1260 Mathew Sadler Macomb 18:56.5 6:27/M 9

107 (<5) 1192 Brennen Lawson Canton 19:00.3 6:28/M 11
108 107 1366 Alex Volk Washington Community High School 19:00.9 6:28/M 10
109 108 1348 Nicholas McCully Richwoods High School 19:03.8 6:29/M 12
110 109 1346 Carson Kellem Richwoods High School 19:06.9 6:30/M 11
111 110 1288 Drew Thomas Normal Community High School 15:07.9 6:30/M 9

112 111 1240 Sye Vanmiddlesworth Eureka High School 19:08.5 6:31/M 10
113 112 1315 Aaron Noble Ottawa (Twp) High School 19:11.1 6:32/M 11
114 113 1241 Landon Wierenga Eureka High School 19:13.6 6:32/M 10
115 114 1217 Colin Hieronimus East Peoria Community High School 19:15.2 6:33/M 9

116 115 1258 Amir Oden-Shabazz Macomb 19:15.7 6:33/M 11
117 116 1343 lsaac Custer Richwoods High School 19:16.0 6:33/M 12
118 117 1349 Ulises Quintero Richwoods High School 19:17.4 6:34/M 11
119 118 1353 Cael Hinde Riverdale 19:20.6 6:35/M 9

120 119 1236 WNathan Otto Eureka High School 19:21.5 6:35/M 9

121 120 1255 Noah La Prad Macomb 19:28.3 6:37/M 12
122 121 1182 Nico Edwards-Testolin Bloomington 19:31.4 6:38/M 12
123 122 1351 Caleb Bollinger Riverdale 19:35.8 6:40/M 10
124 123 1223 Sam Bushert EPG 19:42.4 6:42/M 10
125 124 1219 Dawson Stout East Peoria Community High School 19:44.2 6:43/M 10
126 125 1238 Caleb Scofield Eureka High School 20:03.7 6:49/M 10
127 126 1317 Daniel Reinhardt Ottawa (Twp) High School 20:24.5 6:57/M 10
128 127 1226 Joe Kerner EPG 20:46.0 7:04/M 11
129 128 1352 Mitch Hasenour Riverdale 20:54.8 7:07/M 10
130 129 1319 Cole Smelko Ottawa (Twp) High School 20:56.1 7:07/M 10
131 (<5) 1191 Avery Dry Canton 21:03.3 7:10/M 11
132 130 1229 Reed Newcomb EPG 21:19.1 7:15/M 9
133 131 1311 Tanner Ditchfield Ottawa (Twp) High School 21:27.7 7:18/M 12
134 132 1312 Drew Hood Ottawa (Twp) High School 22:21.2 7:36/M 12

4of 4 10/11/20, 10:17 AN



INULIIIILE INLU 1Y Lauuvlial lll.l.lJD.IIlabblbDLlllD‘JlLlO AU DLW/ UV AL U TERVO EVDILIN AP\ Y 0 NI ULELsee

Runnin Red Invitational

October 09, 2020

Results By River City Race Management, LLC

Team Summary Report - Boys

Combined Boys Team Scores

All Teams
Top 5
Place Team Places
1 Metamora 57
Top 5 Times: 1:19:10.5
2 Morton High School 87 3 a 8 17 55 58 60
Top 5 Times: 1:20:34.5
3 Pekin Community High School 119 10 18 22 32 37 43 63
Top 5 Times: 1:22:02.5
4 punlap High School 166 g 21 41 47 48 53 57
Top 5 Times: 1:23:06.0
5 Normal University 191 27 29 36 49 50 65 75
Top 5 Times: 1:23:42.8
6 Peoria Notre Dame 198 11 33 40 52 62 71 92
Top 5 Times: 1:23:41.1
7 Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701 211 20 30 31 44 86 96 102
Top 5 Times: 1:24:23.6
8 Normal West 217 19 39 42 51 66 78
Top 5 Times: 1:24:10.9
9 EPG 224 14 15 34 38 123 127 130
Top 5 Times: 1:25:29.1
10 Washington Community High School 229 5 24 54 67 79 82 107
Top 5 Times: 1:24:25.9
11 Geneseo High School 268 13 25 74 76 80 83 104
Top 5 Times: 1:25:27.4
12 Normal Community High School 331 28 68 69 72 94 95 110
Top 5 Times: 1:27:01.9
13 Bloomington 339 45 56 73 81 84 91 121
Top 5 Times: 1:27:04.4
14 Macomb 339 6 23 101 103 106 115 120
Top 5 Times: 1:28:50.9
15 Riverdale 354 7 46 90 93 118 122 128
Top 5 Times: 1:28:23.5
16 East Peoria Community High School 382 59 64 70 89 100 114 124
Top 5 Times: 1:28:21.3
17 Richwoods High School 478 77 85 99 108 109 116 117
Top 5 Times: 1:32:09.5
18 Eureka High School 524 97 98 105 111 113 119 125
Top 5 Times: 1:34:05.5
19 Ottawa (Twp) High School 542 87 88 112 126 129 131 132

Top 5 Times: 1:36:21.8

Detail Team Results - Boys

Combined Boys Team Scores

lof 5 10/11/20, 10:17 A?



Runnin Red Invitational https://raceresultsplus.com/sites/deltauit/files/results/Boys Combin...

All Teams
Metamora Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 57 Team Score (times): 1:19:10.5 Average Time: 15:50.1
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name YR Place Place Time Time Back
1 1266 Ian O'Laughlin 12 1 1 15:01.0 15:01.0 0:00.0
2 1267 Hunter Roedell 12 2 3 15:18.8 30:19.9 0:17.8
3 1262 Colton Barb 12 12 15 16:03.8 46:23.7 1:02.7
4 1264 Andy Foster g 16 31 16:14.3 1:02:38.0 1:13.3
5 1265 Nathan Haines 11 26 57 16:32.4 1:19:10.5 1:31.4
6 1261 Bowie Adams 12 35 92 16:39.6 1:35:50.2 1:38.6
7 1270 Cade Ward 12 61 153 17:12.4 1:53:02.6 2:11.4
Morton High School Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 87 Team Score (times): 1:20:34.5 Average Time: 16:06.9
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name YR Place Place Time Time Back
1 1277 Josh Weeks 9 3 3 15:29.7 15:29.7 0:28.7
2 1280 Cade Zobrist 11 4 7 15:45.3 31:15.1 0:44.3
3 1278 Yonas Wuthrich 9 8 15 15:58.4 47:13.5 0:57.4
4 1275 Chase Sauder 10 17 32 16:14.7 1:03:28.3 1:13.7
5 1273 Luke Kunz 11 55 87 17:06.2 1:20:34.5 2:05.2
6 1272 Layton Knoop 9 58 145 17:10.4 1:37:44.9 2:09.4
7 1276 Tristan Sturhahn 11 60 205 17:11.9 1:54:56.9 2:10.9
Pekin Community High School Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 119 Team Score (times): 1:22:02.5 Bverage Time: 16:24.5
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ¥R Place Place Time Time Back
1 1325 Drae Heiple 12 10 10 16:00.4 16:00.4 0:59.4
2 1322 Jackson Custer 11 18 28 16:16.1 32:16.6 1:15.1
3 1323 Huston Gillespie 11 22 50 16:26.0 48:42.6 1:25.0
4 1330 ©Noah Sivori 12 32 82 16:38.6 1:05:21.3 1:37.6
5 1321 Jonny Blanchard 11 37 119 16:41.2 1:22:02.5 1:40.2
6 1327 Jeremy Leichtenberg 11 43 162 16:52.9 1:38:55.5 1:51.9
7 1324 Lucas Glesne 9 63 225 17:14.5 1:56:10.0 2:13.4
Dunlap High School Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 166 Team Score (times): 1:23:06.0 Average Time: 16:37.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name YR Place Place Time Time Back
1 1212 Henry Welsh 10 9 9 15:59.6 15:59.6 0:58.6
2 1207 Isaiah Hamann 11 21 30 16:24.2 32:23.8 1:23.1
3 1204 Elijah Blascyk 12 41 71 16:50.1 49:13.9 1:49.1
4 1209 Nick Sell 10 47 118 16:55.7 1:06:09.7 1:54.7
5 1206 Braden Cox 10 48 166 16:56.3 1:23:06.0 1:55:..3
6 1205 sam Blascyk 9 53 219 17:02.8 1:40:08.9 2:01.8
7 1208 Aiden Mohr 10 57 276 17:09.8 1:57:18.8 2:08.8
Normal University Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 191 Team Score (times): 1:23:42.8 Average Time: 16:44.5
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name YR Place Place Time Time Back
1 1298 Sachi Muduli 9 27 27 16:32.5 16:2.32.5 1:31.5
2 1293 Brandt Henderson 10 29 56 16:35.1 33:07.6 1:34.1
3 1296 Andy Kehias 12 36 92 16:40.5 49:48.2 1:39.5
4 1292 Matt Culbertson 12 49 141 16:56.7 1:06:45.0 1:55.7
5 1294 2zach Hutchins 11 50 191 16:57.8 1:23:42.8 1:56.8
6 1291 Grant Alexander 12 65 256 17:17.7 1:41:00.5 2:16.6
7 1300 Ryan Rice 11 75 331 17:32.8 1:58:33.4 2:31.8
Peoria Notre Dame Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 198 Team Score (times): 1:23:41.1 Average Time: 16:44.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name YR Place Place Time Time Back
1 1336 Logan Keene 12 11 11 16:01.6 16:01.6 1:00.6
2 1338 Brennan Messmer 12 33 44 16:38.9 32:40.6 1:37.9
3 1340 Trey Socha 1.1 40 84 16:45.4 49:26.0 1:44.4
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Jac Couri

Brett Dickerson
Mitch Rickey
Patrick Couri

Dee-Mack High School CUSD 701

Team Score (places): 211

Place Bib No Name ¥R
g 1202 Kolin Wilkins 12
2 1198 Ben Sanders 12
3 1194 John Blumeyer 12
4 1196 Colton Knowles 11
5 1200 Andrew Spurlock 9
6 1197 Phoenix Mahannah 10
7 1199 william Scroggs 9

Normal West

Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 217

YR

Place Bib No Name

1 1310 Harrison Taylor
2 1309 Grayson Talaski
3 1306 Josh Perry
4 1308 Sky Riddle
5 1302 Cody Dunn
6 1304 Quentin Irwin

EPG Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 224 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name

1227
1223
1226
1229

N U R W N

Washington Community High School

Team Score (places): 229 Team Score (times):

Place Bib No Name
1 1367 Jackson Ward
2 1363 Eddie Pappis .
3 1365 Sam Tellefson 9
4 1364 Milo Rinkenberger
5 1362 Noah Johnson
6 1360 Mitch Coughlin
7 1366 Alex Volk

¥R
Sebastian Meyer
Mason Ringger
Nathan Demarb
Noah Ludy

Sam Bushert
Joe Kerner
Reed Newcomb

¥R

Geneseo High School

Team Score (places): 268 Team Score

YR

Place Bib No Name
1 1250 WwWilliam Plumley
2 1245 Justin Johnson
3 1244 Tyler Gehl
4 1247 Isaac Kuster
5 1243 Gavin Allison
6 1249 Lucas Nicke
7 1246 Josiah King

11

Finish Position

srvvpriens

52 136 17:01.2 1:06:27.2
62 198 17:13.8 1:23:41.1
71 269 17:26.0 1:41:07.2
92 361 18:08.6 1:59:15.8
Finish Position -
Team Score (times): 1:24:23.6
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Place Time Time
20 20 16:24.1 16:24.1
30 50 16:35.7 32:59.9
31 81 16:37.9 49:37.8
44 125 16:53.8 1:06:31.6
86 211 17:51.9 1:24:23.6
96 307 18:20.7 1:42:44.4
102 409 18:44.4 2:01:28.9
8
Team Score (times): 1:24:10.9
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Place Time Time
19 19 16:16.3 16:16.3
39 58 16:45.1 33:01.4
42 100 16:51.4 49:52.9
51 151 16:59.6 1:06:52.5
66 217 17:18.3 1:24:10.9
78 295 17:38.7 1:41:49.6
9
1:25:29.1
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Place Time Time
14 14 16:10.6 16:10.6
15 29 16:13.8 32:24.5
34 63 16:39.6 49:04.1
38 101 16:42.5 1:05:46.6
123 224 19:42.4 1:25429.1
127 351 20:46.0 1:46:15.2
130 481 21:19.1 2:07:34.4

Overall
Place
5

Overall
Place

Normal Community High School

Team Score (places): 331

YR

Place Bib_No Name
1 1287 Andrew Svob
2 1281 Tyler Chapman

12
10

Team Score

Overall
Place
28
68

Finish Position -

1:24:25.9
Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
5 15:48.6 15:48.6
29 16:30.8 32:19.5
83 17:04.7 49:24.2
150 17:22.9 1:06:47.2
229 17:38.7 1:24:25.9
311 17:46.3 1:42:12.3
418 19:00.9 2:01:13.2
- 11
(times): 1:25:27.4
Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
13 16:07.7 163077
38 16:31.0 32:38.7
112 17:31.7 50:10.4
188 17:33.2 1:07:43.7
268 17:43.7 1:25:27.4
351 17:48.5 1:43:16.0
455 18:49.6 2:02:05.6
Finish Position ~ 12

(times): 1:27:01.9
Cum. Cum.
Place Time Time
28 16:34.0 16:34.0
96 17:23.5 33:57.5

7

Average Time:
Time
Back

1:23.1

1:34.7

1:36.9

1:52.8

2:50.9

3:19.7

3:43.4

Average Time:
Time
Back

1:15.3

1:44.1

1:50.4

1:58.6

2:17.3

2:37.6

Average Time:
Time
Back

1:09.6

1:12.8

1:38.6

1:41.5

4:41.4

5:45.0

6:18.1

10

Average Time:
Time
Back

0:47.6

1229.8

2:03.7

2%21.9

2:37.7

2:45.3

3:59.9

Average Time:

Time
Back
1:06.7
1:29.9
2:30.
2:32.
2:42.
2:47.
3:48.

AU O

Average Time:

Time

Back
1:33.0
2:22.5

T e T

16:52.7

16:50.1

17:05.8

16:53.2

17:05.4

17:24.4
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3 1284 Peter Metivier 10 69 165 17:23.9 51:21.5 2:22.9
4 1290 Jack Thomas 9 "72 237 17:26.5 1:08:48.0 2:25.5
5 1283 Evan Galvin 11 94 331 18:13.9 1:27:01.9 3:12.8
6 1286 Patrick Roper 10 95 426 18:18.6 1:45:20.6 3:17.6
7 1288 Drew Thomas 9 110 536 19:07.9 2:04:28.6 4:06.9
Bloomington Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 339 Team Score (times): 1:27:04.4 Average Time: 17:24.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib_ No HName YR Place Place Time Time Back
1 1187 Merdi Ilonga 12 45 45 16:53.8 16:53.8 1:52.8
2 1190 Bryce Reed 12 56 101 17:06.8 34:00.6 2:05.7
3 1183 2ack Gardner 11 73 174 17:28.8 51:29.5 2:27.8
4 1185 Brayan Gutierrez 11 81 255 17:44.8 1:09:14.3 2:43.8
5 1186 Dayton Hammond 12 84 339 17:50.1 1:27:04.4 2:49.1
6 1184 Isaac Goughnour 11 91 430 18:05.0 1:45:09.5 3:04.0
7 1182 Nico Edwards-Testolin 12 121 551 19:31.4 2:04:40.9 4:30.4
Macomb Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 339 Team Score (times): 1:28:50.9 Average Time: 17:46.1
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ¥R Place Place Time Time Back
1 1257 Stan Melkumian 12 6 6 15:55.9 15:55.9 0:54.9
2 1254 Ben La Prad 12 23 29 16:27.2 32:23.2 1:26.2
3 1259 Max Ryner 10 101 130 18:41.9 51:05.1 3:40.9
4 1253 Ryan Ames 12 103 233 18:49.2 1:09:54.4 3:48.2
5 1260 Mathew Sadler 9 106 339 18:56.5 1:28:50.9 3:55.4
6 1258 Amir Oden-Shabazz 11 115 454 19:15.7 1:48:06.6 4:14.7
7 1255 Noah La Prad 12 120 574 19:28.3 2:07:34.9 4:27.2
Riverdale Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 354 Team Score (times): 1:28:23.5 Average Time: 17:40.7
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ¥R Place Place Time Time Back
1 1355 Tommy Murray 10 7 7 15:57.7 15:57.7 0:56.7
2 1356 Landis Musser 10 46 53 16:54.3 32:52.1 1:53.3
3 1358 Peyton Sand 10 90 143 18:00.1 50:52.3 2:59.1
4 1354 Caden Ludin 11 93 236 18:10.5 1:09:02.8 3:09.4
5 1353 Cael Hinde 9 118 354 19:20.6 1:28:23.5 4:19.6
6 1351 Caleb Bollinger 10 122 476 19:35.8 1:47:59.3 4:34.8
7 1352 Mitch Hasenour 10 128 604 20:54.8 2:08:54.1 5:53.8
East Peoria Community High Schoeool Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 382 Team Score (times): 1:28:21.3  Average Time: 17:40.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name ¥R place Place Time Time Back
1 1216 Matthew Gray 10 59 59 17:11.1 17:11.1 2:10.1
2 1222 Bailey Webster 11 64 123 17:16.0 34:27.1 2:14.9
3 1214 Seth Bollinger 11 70 193 17:24.2 51:51.3 2:23.2
4 1220 Ayden Thompson 9 89 282 17:57.0 1:09:48.3 2:55.9
5 1218 Ben Riggenbach 10 100 382 18:33.0 1:28:21.3 3:32.0
6 1217 Colin Hieronimus 9 114 496 19:15.2 1:47:36.6 4:14.2
7 1219 Dawson Stout 10 124 620 19:44.2 2:07:20.8 4:43.2
Richwoods High School Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 478 Team Score (times): 1:32:09.5 Average Time: 18:25.9
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name YR Place Place Time Time Back
1 1342 Ashton Custer 11 77 77 17:36.8 17:36.8 2:35.8
2 1344 Mykel Ellis 12 85 162 17:50.2 35:27.1 2:49.2
3 1350 Charles Wentworth 12 99 261 18:31.6 53:58.7 3:30.5
4 1348 Nicholas McCully 12 108 369 19:03.8 1:13:02.5 4:02.8
5 1346 Carson Kellem 11 109 478 19:06.9 1:32:09.5 4:05.9
6 1343 Isaac Custer 12 116 594 19:16.0 1:51:25.6 4:15.0
7 1349 Ulises Quintero 11 117 711 19:17.4 2:10:43.1 4:16.4
Eureka High School Finish Position - i8
Team Score (places): 524 Team Score (times): 1:34:05.5 Average Time: 18:49.1
Overall Cum. Cun. Time
Place Bib No Name YR Place Place Time Time Back
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1234
1235
1237
1240
1241
1236
1238

Noah King

Jake Morin

Andrew Perry

Sye Vanmiddlesworth
Landon Wierenga
Nathan Otto

Caleb Scofield

Ottawa (Twp) High School

Team Score (places): 542

Place Bib No Name

1

Noun s Wi

1320
1318
1315
1317
1319
1311
1312

Cantomn

Liam Tipple
Thomas Reinhardt
Aaron Noble
Daniel Reinhardt
Cole Smelko
Tanner Ditchfield
Drew Hood

Finish Position -

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No Name

1
2

1192
1191

Brennen Lawson
Avery Dry

¥R

* %k

YR

11
11

97

98
105
111
113
118
125

97
195
300
411
524
643
768
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Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Overall
Place

Team Score (times):

Overall
Place
Less Than
Less Than

99997

Cun.

Place
87
175
287
413
542
673
805

18:25.0 18:25.0
18:27.2 36:52.3
18:50.9 55:43.2
19:08.5 1:14:51.8
19:13.6 1:34:05.5
19:21.5 1:53:27.0
20:03.7 2:13:30.7

19

1:36:21.8

Cum.

Time Time
17:54.3 17:54.3
17:55.6 35:50.0
192 11,1 55:01.1
20:24.5 1:15:25.7
20:56.1 1:36:21.8
21:27.7 1:57:49.5
22322142 2:20:10.7

Average Time: 19:16.3

Time

Back
2:53.3
2:54.6
4:10.1
5:23.5
5:55.0
6:26.6
7:20.2

Average Time:

Time
Back
3:59.3
6:02.3
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